D Bascom Palmer | G OBAL CENTER
- Eye Institutes FOR OPHTHALMIC
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI HEALTH SYSTEM ED J@ TION

57t Annual Residents’ Day
Bascom Palmer Eye Institute
June 19, 2021
Miami, FL

Saturday, June 19, 2021
(Subject to change)

8:00

8:10

8:22

8:34

8:46

8:58

9:10

9:22

9:34

9:46

Introduction/Welcome
Eduardo C. Alfonso, MD; Harry W. Flynn Jr., MD; and Steven J. Gedde, MD

Session |
Moderator: Jayanth Sridhar, MD

Longitudinal Angiographic Evidence that Intraretinal Microvascular
Abnormalities can Evolve into Neovascularization
Jonathan F. Russell, MD, PhD

Return to the Operating Room after Repair of Rhegmatogenous Retinal
Detachment
Patrick Staropoli, MD

Multimodal Imaging of Asteroid Hyalosis
Benjamin J. Fowler, MD, PhD

Clinical Course and Outcomes for Uninsured Patients Presenting to the
Ophthalmic Emergency Room with Vision Loss
Thomas A. Lazzarini, MD

Visual Acuity Outcomes in Patients with Post-Surgical Suprachoroidal
Hemorrhage
Jason C. Fan, MD, PhD

Long-Term Outcomes of Combined Vitreoretinal Surgery and Keratoplasty
Using a Temporary Keratoprosthesis
David Wade Redick, MD

Genetic Testing in Pediatric Inherited Retinal Diseases
Anne L. Kunkler, MD

Surgery for Retinal Detachment in Pediatric Patients with X-linked
Retinoschisis: Management Strategies and Outcomes
Jesse D. Sengillo, MD

Comparison of Characteristics and Outcomes of Endophthalmitis after
Trabeculectomy and Glaucoma Drainage Implant Surgery



9:58

10:10

10:22

10:42

10:54

11:06

11:18

11:30

11:42

11:54

12:06 pm

12:18

12:30

12:42

Humberto Salazar Ill, MD

Surgical Outcomes in Neovascular Glaucoma
C. Maxwell Medert, MD

Post-Surgical Visual Field Changes in Juvenile Onset Glaucoma
Daniela P. Reyes-Capo, MD

Break

Session I
Moderator: Eric Duerr, MD

Comparison between Graders in Detection of Diabetic Neovascularization
with Swept Source Optical Coherence Tomography Angiography and
Fluorescein Angiography

Hasenin Al-khersan, MD

Resident Laser Training: Usefulness of Structure Laser Retinopexy
Simulation in Improving Resident Ophthalmologist Confidence and Ability to
Perform Laser Barricade

Julia L. Hudson, MD

EyeGuru.org: Online Ophthalmology Education for a Global Audience
Benjamin R. Lin, M.D

Perspectives of the 2020-2021 Ophthalmology Residency Match
Michael J. Venincasa, MD

Corneal Mechanical Sensitivity in Individuals with Chronic Pain
Caroline L. Lieux, MD

Clinical Overlap between Ocular Surface Squamous Neoplasia and Corneal
Sguamous Metaplasia
Shanlee M. Stevens, MD

A Treponemal Antibodies in Aqueous Humor in Diagnosis of Ocular Syphilis
Lily Zhang, MD

Manifestations and Outcomes of Orbital Multiple Myeloma
Marissa K. Shoji, MD

Teprotumumab Treatment Observations
Kevin D. Clauss, MD

Effect of Surgical Technique on Frontalis Sling Outcomes

Nicole J. Topilow, MD

Long-Term Survival and Clinical Outcomes of Primary Surgical Resection of
Malignant Lacrimal Sac Tumors



12:54
1:00
1:15 pm
1:45
2:00

4:00

Nathan Pirakitikulr, MD, PhD

Q&A/Discussion

Scientific Meeting Adjourns

BPEI ALUMNI ASSOCIATION BUSINESS MEETING
Residents Group Photo

Virtual Graduation Ceremony

Adjourn



