

57th Annual Residents' Day Bascom Palmer Eye Institute June 19, 2021 Miami, FL

Saturday, June 19, 2021 (Subject to change)

` ,	3 /
8:00	Introduction/Welcome Eduardo C. Alfonso, MD; Harry W. Flynn Jr., MD; and Steven J. Gedde, MD
	Session I Moderator: Jayanth Sridhar, MD
8:10	Longitudinal Angiographic Evidence that Intraretinal Microvascular Abnormalities can Evolve into Neovascularization Jonathan F. Russell, MD, PhD
8:22	Return to the Operating Room after Repair of Rhegmatogenous Retinal Detachment Patrick Staropoli, MD
8:34	Multimodal Imaging of Asteroid Hyalosis Benjamin J. Fowler, MD, PhD
8:46	Clinical Course and Outcomes for Uninsured Patients Presenting to the Ophthalmic Emergency Room with Vision Loss Thomas A. Lazzarini, MD
8:58	Visual Acuity Outcomes in Patients with Post-Surgical Suprachoroidal Hemorrhage Jason C. Fan, MD, PhD
9:10	Long-Term Outcomes of Combined Vitreoretinal Surgery and Keratoplasty Using a Temporary Keratoprosthesis David Wade Redick, MD
9:22	Genetic Testing in Pediatric Inherited Retinal Diseases Anne L. Kunkler, MD
9:34	Surgery for Retinal Detachment in Pediatric Patients with X-linked Retinoschisis: Management Strategies and Outcomes Jesse D. Sengillo, MD
9:46	Comparison of Characteristics and Outcomes of Endophthalmitis after Trabeculectomy and Glaucoma Drainage Implant Surgery

	Humberto Salazar III, MD
9:58	Surgical Outcomes in Neovascular Glaucoma C. Maxwell Medert, MD
10:10	Post-Surgical Visual Field Changes in Juvenile Onset Glaucoma Daniela P. Reyes-Capo, MD
10:22	Break
	Session II Moderator: Eric Duerr, MD
10:42	Comparison between Graders in Detection of Diabetic Neovascularization with Swept Source Optical Coherence Tomography Angiography and Fluorescein Angiography Hasenin Al-khersan, MD
10:54	Resident Laser Training: Usefulness of Structure Laser Retinopexy Simulation in Improving Resident Ophthalmologist Confidence and Ability to Perform Laser Barricade Julia L. Hudson, MD
11:06	EyeGuru.org: Online Ophthalmology Education for a Global Audience Benjamin R. Lin, M.D
11:18	Perspectives of the 2020-2021 Ophthalmology Residency Match Michael J. Venincasa, MD
11:30	Corneal Mechanical Sensitivity in Individuals with Chronic Pain Caroline L. Lieux, MD
11:42	Clinical Overlap between Ocular Surface Squamous Neoplasia and Corneal Squamous Metaplasia Shanlee M. Stevens, MD
11:54	A Treponemal Antibodies in Aqueous Humor in Diagnosis of Ocular Syphilis Lily Zhang, MD
12:06 pm	Manifestations and Outcomes of Orbital Multiple Myeloma Marissa K. Shoji, MD
12:18	Teprotumumab Treatment Observations Kevin D. Clauss, MD
12:30	Effect of Surgical Technique on Frontalis Sling Outcomes Nicole J. Topilow, MD

Long-Term Survival and Clinical Outcomes of Primary Surgical Resection of Malignant Lacrimal Sac Tumors

12:42

	Nathan Pirakitikulr, MD, PhD
12:54	Q&A/Discussion
1:00	Scientific Meeting Adjourns
1:15 pm	BPEI ALUMNI ASSOCIATION BUSINESS MEETING
1:45	Residents Group Photo
2:00	Virtual Graduation Ceremony
4:00	Adjourn